

SLP(C)No. 14048 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14048/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 01/07/2003 in CMWP 23281/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SABIA KHAN & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
With
SLP(C)No.14298/2003

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (CRL)NO. 1010/2003

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 856/2002

Maqsood Ansari

.....

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Sabra Shamim @ Sabra Shamim.

.....

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Delay

We have carefully gone through the Review Petitions and the connected papers. We do not find any merit in the Review Petitions. The Review Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J

[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

..... J

[P.VENKATARAMA REDDI]

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 26, 2003.