

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14048/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2003 in CMWP 23281/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SABIA KHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.14298/2003 (with prayer for interim relief),
I.A. Nos. 1-2 in & SLP(C)...../2003 (CC 11076-11077)(for permission to file SLP and with pra
yer for interim relief),
SLP(C)No.5700/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relie
f),
SLP(C)No.5702/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relie
f),
SLP(C)No.5703/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relie
f),
SLP(C)No.5704/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relie
f),
SLP(C)No.5705/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relie
f),
SLP(C)No.5706/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relie
f),
SLP(C)No.11331/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and exemption from filing OT and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment) and
SLP(C)No.11333/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/dealy in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment)

Date : 19/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR (NOT PARTICIPATED)

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 14048,14298/03,Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
5703,5705,5706/04Mr. Rakesh Uttamchadra Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

in SLP CC11076-77/03Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

in SLP 5700, 5702,Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.
5704/04Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

in SLP 11331 & 11333/04Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh U Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. K C Jain, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh U Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R P Wadhvani, Adv.
Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 14048/2003, 14298/2003 and (CC11076-77/2003)

Permission to file SLPs is granted in SLP(C) Nos. (CC 11076-11077/2003). Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbooks. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

SLP(C) Nos. 5700, 5702, 5703, 5704, 5705, 5706, 11331 and 11333/2004

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbooks. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

List for further directions in the matter of interim order after four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER