

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 4 3 5 1 O F 2 0 0 4

A L L A H A B A D D E V E L O P M E N T A U T H O R I T Y & A N R .

A p p e l l a n t ( s )

V E R S U S

S A B I A K H A N & A N R .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

W I T H C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 3 5 2 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 3 8 9 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 3 9 1 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 3 9 2 o f 2 0 0 4

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 3 9 3 o f 2 0 0 4

( W i t h a p p l n ( s ) f o r s u b s t i t u t e d s e r v i c e )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 3 9 4 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 3 9 7 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 3 9 9 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 4 0 1 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 4 4 0 2 - 4 4 0 3 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 5 1 5 1 o f 2 0 0 5

( W i t h a p p l n ( s ) f o r e x e m p t i o n f r o m f i l i n g c / c o f t h e i m p u g n e d j u d g m e n t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 5 4 5 5 o f 2 0 0 5 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 7 5 1 1 o f 2 0 0 4 ( W i t h o f f i c e r e p o r t )

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 7 5 1 2 o f 2 0 0 4

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 7 5 1 3 o f 2 0 0 4

D a t e : 1 1 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 T h i s A p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

F o r A p p e l l a n t ( s ) /

M r . M . N . K r i s h n a m a n i , S r . A d v .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

M r . R a k e s h U t t a m c h a n d r a U p a d h y a y , A d v .

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv. For

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Sarada, Adv.

Mr. Afteehar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

-2-

Mrs. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. S. Markandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Jain, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.Nos. 4251/2004, 4352/2004, 4402-4403/2004, 4389/2004, 4391/2004,  
4392/2004, 4394/2004, 4397/2004, 4399/2004

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

C.

A.Nos. 4399/2004, 4401/2004, 7511/2004, 7512/2004, 7513/2004,  
5455/2005.

In view of the judgment in Allahabad Development  
Authority & Anr. Vs. Sabia  
Khan & Anr. - Civil Appeal No. 4351/2004, the interim orders passed in  
these appeals cannot be  
sustained and are set aside accordingly. The appeals are allowed. However, it would be open to  
the High  
Court to consider the matter afresh.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Bhardwaj)

(Pushap Lata

Court Master

Court Maste

r

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file